ORDER NO.
PIONEER CORPORATION   4-1, Meguro 1-chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8654, Japan
PIONEER ELECTRONICS SERVICE, INC.  P.O. Box 1760, Long Beach, CA 90801-1760, U.S.A.
PIONEER EUROPE N.V.  Haven 1087, Keetberglaan 1, 9120 Melsele, Belgium
PIONEER ELECTRONICS ASIACENTRE PTE. LTD.   253 Alexandra Road, #04-01, Singapore 159936
          PIONEER CORPORATION 2000
SH-D09
DIGITAL TUNER

D5517 VHDHSU119//-1 Diode
D5518 VHDHSU119//-1 Diode
D5801 RH-EX1054CEZZ Zener Diode
D5802 RH-EX1054CEZZ Zener Diode
D5803 RH-EX1054CEZZ Zener Diode
D5811 RH-EX0870CEZZ Zener Diode
D5813 VHDHSU119//-1 Diode
CRYSTAL
X5001 RCRSZ0087CEZZ Crystal
X5201 RCRSC0032TAZZ Crystal
X5202 RCRSZ0063CEZZ Crystal
COIL AND TRANSFORMERS
CF5101 RFiLC0121GEZZ Filter
FL5201 RFiLN0080CEZZ Filter
FL5809 RCiLF0350CEZZ Coil
L5001 VPBCM220K1R0N Peaking 22µH 10%
L5002 VPBCM220K1R0N Peaking 22µH 10%
L5003 VPBCM220K1R0N Peaking 22µH 10%
L5004 VPBCM220K1R0N Peaking 22µH 10%
L5005 VPBCM220K1R0N Peaking 22µH 10%
L5006 RCiLi0623CEZZ If Coil
L5041 VPBCM100KR42N Peaking 10µH 10%
L5301 VPBCM100KR42N Peaking 10µH 10%
L5302 VPBCM100KR42N Peaking 10µH 10%
L5303 VPBCM4R7MR23N Peaking 4.7µH 20%
L5401 VPBCM2R2MR16N Peaking 2.2µH 20%
L5402 VPBCM2R2MR16N Peaking 2.2µH 20%
L5403 VPBCM2R2MR16N Peaking 2.2µH 20%
L5801 VP-1M270J3R8N Peaking 27µH 5%
L5802 VP-1M270J3R8N Peaking 27µH 5%
L5809 VPBCM470K2R0N Peaking 47µH 10%
CAPACITORS
C5001 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5002 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5003 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5004 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
SH-D09
9
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
C5005 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5006 VCEAPF1CW226M 22 16V Electrolytic
C5007 VCEAPF1CW226M 22 16V Electrolytic
C5008 VCEAPF1CW226M 22 16V Electrolytic
C5009 VCEAPF1CW226M 22 16V Electrolytic
C5010 VCEAPF1CW226M 22 16V Electrolytic
C5011 VCEAPF1CW226M 22 16V Electrolytic
C5012 VCKYTV1HF104Z 0.1 50V Ceramic
C5013 VCEAPF1HW106M 10 50V Electrolytic
C5014 VCKYTV1HF104Z 0.1 50V Ceramic
C5015 VCEAPF1HW225M 2.2 50V Electrolytic
C5016 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5017 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5018 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5019 VCKYTV1CB474K 0.47  16V Ceramic
C5020 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5021 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5022 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5023 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5024 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5025 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5026 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5027 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5028 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5029 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5030 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5031 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5032 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5033 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5034 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5035 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5036 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5037 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5038 VCEAPF1CW226M 22 16V Electrolytic
C5039 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5040 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5041 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5042 VCEAPF1CW107M 100  16V Electrolytic
C5043 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5044 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5045 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5046 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5047 VCEAPF1HW225M 2.2 50V Electrolytic
C5048 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1  16V Ceramic
C5049 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5051 VCEAPF1CW476M 47 16V Electrolytic
C5052 VCEAPF1CW106M 10 16V Electrolytic
C5053 VCEAPF1CW476M 47 16V Electrolytic
C5055 VCEAPF1CW106M 10 16V Electrolytic
C5056 VCEAPF1CW106M 10 16V Electrolytic
C5057 VCEAPF1CW476M 47 16V Electrolytic
C5058 VCEAPF1CW106M 10 16V Electrolytic
C5059 VCEAPF1CW476M 47 16V Electrolytic
C5060 VCEAPF1CW226M 22 16V Electrolytic
C5075 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5076 VCEAPF1HW335M 3.3 50V Electrolytic
C5101 VCKYCY1HF103Z 0.01  50V Ceramic
C5102 VCEAPF1CW226M 22 16V Electrolytic
C5103 VCKYCY1HF103Z 0.01  50V Ceramic
C5105 VCKYCY1HF102Z 1000p  50V Ceramic
C5201 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5202 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5203 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5204 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic

C5229 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5230 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5231 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5232 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5237 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5238 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5239 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5241 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5242 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5243 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5244 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5245 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5247 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5248 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5249 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5251 VCCCCY1HH220J 22p 50V Ceramic
C5252 VCCCCY1HH220J 22p 50V Ceramic
C5253 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5254 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5255 VCEAPF1CW476M 47 16V Electrolytic
C5256 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5257 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5258 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5259 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5260 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5261 VCEAPF0JW107M 100 6.3V Electrolytic
C5301 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5302 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5303 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5304 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5305 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5306 VCCCCY1HH331J 330p 50V Ceramic
C5307 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5308 VCCCCY1HH100D 10p 50V Ceramic
C5309 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5310 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5311 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
SH-D09
10
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
C5312 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5313 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5314 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5315 VCKYCY1HF103Z 0.01 50V Ceramic
C5316 VCCCCY1HH331J 330p 50V Ceramic
C5317 VCKYCY1HB332K 3300p 50V Ceramic
C5318 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5319 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5320 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5321 VCKYCY1HF103Z 0.01 50V Ceramic
C5322 VCEAPF1CW106M 10 16V Electrolytic
C5323 VCKYTV1CF105Z 1.0 16V Ceramic
C5324 VCKYCY1HB681K 680p 50V Ceramic
C5325 VCKYTV1CF105Z 1.0 16V Ceramic
C5326 VCKYCY1HB681K 680p 50V Ceramic
C5327 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5328 VCEAPF1HW105M 1.0 50V Electrolytic
C5329 VCKYCY1HB222K 2200p 50V Ceramic
C5330 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5331 VCEAPF1HW105M 1.0 50V Electrolytic
C5332 VCKYCY1HB222K 2200p 50V Ceramic
C5333 VCKYCY1HF103Z 0.01 50V Ceramic
C5334 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5335 VCKYCY1HF103Z 0.01 50V Ceramic
C5336 VCEAPF1CW106M 10 16V Electrolytic
C5338 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5339 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5340 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5341 VCEAPF1CW106M 10 16V Electrolytic
C5342 VCKYCY1HB471K 470p 50V Ceramic
C5343 VCKYCY1HB471K 470p 50V Ceramic
C5344 RC-EZ0475GEZZ 220 6.3V Electrolytic
C5401 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5402 VCEAPF1CW106M 10 16V Electrolytic

C5807 VCEAPF1CW106M 10 16V Electrolytic
C5808 VCEAPF1CW106M 10 16V Electrolytic
C5809 RC-EZ1316CEZZ 470 6.3V Electrolytic
C5810 RC-EZ1316CEZZ 470 6.3V Electrolytic
C5811 RC-EZ1316CEZZ 470 6.3V Electrolytic
C5812 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5813 VCEAPF1CW476M 47 16V Electrolytic
C5814 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5815 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
SH-D09
11
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
C5816 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5817 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5818 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5822 VCCCCY1HH270J 27p 50V Ceramic
C5823 VCCCCY1HH560J 56p 50V Ceramic
C5824 VCCCCY1HH390J 39p 50V Ceramic
C5825 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5836 RC-EZ0475GEZZ 220 6.3V Electrolytic
C5840 VCEAPF1CW476M 47 16V Electrolytic
C5841 VCCCCY1HH5R0C 5.0p 50V Ceramic
C5845 VCKYCY1CF104Z 0.1 16V Ceramic
C5846 VCEAPF1HW335M 3.3 50V Electrolytic
RESISTORS
R5001 VRS-CY1JF102F 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5002 VRS-CY1JF101F 100 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5003 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5004 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5005 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5006 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5007 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5008 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5009 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5010 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5011 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5012 VRS-CY1JF473J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5013 VRS-CY1JF473J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5014 VRS-CY1JF473J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5015 VRS-CY1JF473J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5016 VRS-CY1JF123J 12k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5017 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5018 VRS-CY1JF472J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5019 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5020 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5021 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5022 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5023 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5024 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5025 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5026 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5027 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5028 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5029 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5030 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5031 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5032 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5033 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5034 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5035 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5036 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5037 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5038 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5039 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5040 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5041 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5042 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5043 VRS-CY1JF272F 2.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5044 VRS-CY1JF332F 3.3k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5045 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5046 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5049 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5050 VRS-CY1JF330J 33 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5051 VRN-VV3AB6R8J 6.8 1W Metal Film
R5053 VRN-VV3DB3R9J 3.9 2W Metal Film
R5054 VRS-VV3DB180J 18 2W Metal Oxide
R5055 VRS-VV3DB180J 18 2W Metal Oxide
R5056 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5057 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5061 VRS-CY1JF333J 33k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5062 VRS-CY1JF472J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5063 VRS-CY1JF562J 5.6k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5064 VRS-CY1JF563J 56k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5065 VRS-CY1JF473J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5066 VRS-CY1JF473J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5071 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5072 VRS-CY1JF202F 2.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5073 VRS-CY1JF332F 3.3k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5075 VRS-CY1JF332F 3.3k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5076 VRS-CY1JF152F 1.5k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5077 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5078 VRS-CY1JF101J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5079 VRS-CY1JF100J 10 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5080 VRS-CY1JF182J 1.8k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5081 VRS-CY1JF222J 2.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5082 VRS-CY1JF222J 2.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5083 VRS-CY1JF222J 2.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5084 VRS-CY1JF222J 2.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5085 VRS-CY1JF681J 680 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5086 VRS-CY1JF681J 680 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5087 VRS-CY1JF272J 2.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5089 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5091 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5092 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5093 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide

R5128 VRS-CY1JF101J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5129 VRS-CY1JF472J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5130 VRS-CY1JF472J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5131 VRS-CY1JF472J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5133 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5134 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
SH-D09
12
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
R5139 VRS-CY1JF101J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5147 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5149 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5150 VRS-CY1JF472J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5151 VRS-CY1JF472J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5152 VRS-CY1JF472J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5153 VRS-CY1JF223J 22k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5160 VRS-CY1JF473J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5161 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5162 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5163 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide

R5216 VRS-CY1JF182J 1.8k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5217 VRS-CY1JF182J 1.8k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5218 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5222 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5224 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5225 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5226 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5227 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5228 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5230 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5231 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5232 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5233 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5234 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5235 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5236 VRS-CY1JF152J 1.5k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5237 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5238 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5239 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5241 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5242 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5243 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5245 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5246 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5247 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5248 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5249 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5250 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5251 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5252 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5253 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5254 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5255 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5256 VRS-CY1JF472J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5257 VRS-CY1JF560J 56 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5258 VRS-CY1JF680J 68 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5259 VRS-CY1JF680J 68 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5260 VRS-CY1JF820J 82 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5261 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5262 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5263 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5264 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide

R5279 VRS-CY1JF473J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5280 VRS-CY1JF473J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5281 VRS-CY1JF473J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5282 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5283 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5284 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5285 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5286 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5287 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5288 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5289 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5290 VRS-CY1JF101J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5291 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5292 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5293 VRS-CY1JF680J 68 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5301 VRS-CY1JF822J 8.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5302 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5303 VRS-CY1JF104J 100k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5304 VRS-CY1JF393J 39k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5305 VRS-CY1JF222J 2.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5306 VRS-CY1JF104J 100k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5307 VRS-CY1JF393J 39k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5308 VRS-CY1JF222J 2.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5309 VRS-CY1JF472J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5310 VRS-CY1JF392J 3.9k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5311 VRS-CY1JF821J 820 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5312 VRS-TV1JD473J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5313 VRS-TV1JD392J 3.9k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5314 VRS-TV1JD472J 4.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5315 VRS-CY1JF821J 820 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5316 VRS-TV1JD473J 47k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5317 VRS-CY1JF561J 560 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5318 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5319 VRS-CY1JF471J 470 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5320 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5321 VRS-CY1JF222J 2.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5322 VRS-CY1JF222J 2.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5324 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
SH-D09
13
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
R5325 VRS-CY1JF221J 220 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5326 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5327 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5328 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5341 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5342 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5344 VRS-CY1JF101J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5401 VRS-CY1JF620J 62 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5402 VRS-CY1JF620J 62 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5403 VRS-CY1JF620J 62 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5404 VRS-CY1JF620J 62 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5405 VRS-CY1JF620J 62 1/16W Metal Oxide

R5483 VRS-CY1JF680J 68 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5484 VRS-CY1JF680J 68 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5485 VRS-CY1JF680J 68 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5486 VRS-CY1JF680J 68 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5487 VRS-CY1JF680J 68 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5488 VRS-CY1JF680J 68 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5489 VRS-CY1JF680J 68 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5490 VRS-CY1JF680J 68 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5491 VRS-CY1JF680J 68 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5492 VRS-CY1JF680J 68 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5493 VRS-CY1JF680J 68 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5494 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5495 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5496 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5497 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5501 VRS-CY1JF120J 12 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5502 VRS-CY1JF120J 12 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5503 VRS-CY1JF120J 12 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5504 VRS-CY1JF120J 12 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5505 VRS-CY1JF120J 12 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5506 VRS-CY1JF120J 12 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5507 VRS-CY1JF120J 12 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5508 VRS-CY1JF120J 12 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5509 VRS-CY1JF120J 12 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5510 VRS-CY1JF120J 12 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5511 VRS-CY1JF120J 12 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5512 VRS-CY1JF120J 12 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5513 VRS-CY1JF122J 1.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5514 VRS-CY1JF122J 1.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5515 VRS-CY1JF122J 1.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5516 VRS-CY1JF122J 1.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5517 VRS-CY1JF122J 1.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide

R5524 VRS-CY1JF122J 1.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5525 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5526 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5527 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5528 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5529 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5530 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5531 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5532 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5533 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5534 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5535 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5536 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5537 VRS-CY1JF100J 10 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5538 VRS-CY1JF221J 220 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5539 VRS-CY1JF151J 150 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5540 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5541 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5542 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5543 VRS-CY1JF122J 1.2k 1/16W Metal Oxide

R5553 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5554 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5555 VRS-CY1JF100J 10 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5556 VRS-CY1JF100J 10 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5557 VRS-CY1JF100J 10 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5558 VRS-CY1JF100J 10 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5559 VRS-CY1JF100J 10 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5560 VRS-CY1JF100J 10 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5601 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5602 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5607 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5608 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5611 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5612 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5613 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5701 VRS-TQ2BD1R0J 1.0 1/8W Metal Oxide
R5711 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5712 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5713 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5714 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide

R5738 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5739 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5740 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5741 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5742 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5743 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5744 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5745 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5746 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5747 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5748 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5749 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5750 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5751 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5752 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5801 VRS-CY1JF391F 390 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5802 VRS-TQ2BD000J 00 1/8W Metal Oxide
R5803 VRS-TW2ED750J 75 1/4W Metal Oxide
R5806 VRS-TW2ED750J 75 1/4W Metal Oxide
R5808 VRS-TW2ED750J 75 1/4W Metal Oxide
R5809 VRS-CY1JF560J 56 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5810 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5811 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5812 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5813 VRS-CY1JF560J 56 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5814 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5815 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5816 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5817 VRS-CY1JF560J 56 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5818 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5819 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5820 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5821 VRS-CY1JF104J 100k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5822 VRS-CY1JF104J 100k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5823 VRS-CY1JF104J 100k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5859 VRS-CY1JF181F 180 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5860 VRS-CY1JF181J 180 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5861 VRS-CY1JF181F 180 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5862 VRS-CY1JF181J 180 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5863 VRS-CY1JF181F 180 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5864 VRS-CY1JF181J 180 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5865 VRS-CY1JF182F 1.8k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5866 VRS-CY1JF392F 3.9k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5867 VRS-CY1JF272F 2.7k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5869 VRS-CY1JF470J 47 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5870 VRS-CY1JF470J 47 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5874 VRS-CY1JF681J 680 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5875 VRS-CY1JF681J 680 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5876 VRS-CY1JF151J 150 1/16W Metal Oxide
SH-D09
15
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
R5877 VRS-CY1JF392J 3.9k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5881 VRS-CY1JF101J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5883 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5914 VRS-CY1JF101J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5915 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5916 VRS-CY1JF102J 1.0k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5921 VRS-TV1JD750J 75 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5922 VRS-CY1JF104J 100k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5925 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5926 VRS-CY1JF101J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5927 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5935 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5937 VRS-CY1JF103J 10k 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5938 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5939 VRS-TV1JD000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5942 VRS-CY1JF000J 00 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5958 VRS-CY1JF101J 100 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5959 VRS-TV1JD561J 560 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5960 VRS-TV1JD561J 560 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5969 VRS-TV1JD680J 68 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5970 VRS-TV1JD680J 68 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5971 VRS-TV1JD680J 68 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5972 VRS-CY1JF201J 200 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5973 VRS-CY1JF201J 200 1/16W Metal Oxide
R5974 VRS-CY1JF201J 200 1/16W Metal Oxide
MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
S5101 QSW-C0049CEZZ Switch